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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 30

AN ACT to amend185.99 (2) (a), 185.99 (5) (title) and 185.99 (6) of the stattdieing to: health benefit purchas

ing cooperatives.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 185.99 (2) (a) of thetatutes is amended
to read:

185.99(2) (a) Notwithstanding s. 185.02;-ohealth
benefit purchasing—cooperativeooperativesmay be
organizedunder this chapter-before January 1, 2008,

eachof the-5geographic areas designatedler sub. (6).
Notwithstandings. 185.043,-each health benefipur

chasingcooperative may be formed by one or more per

sons.

SecTiON 2. 185.99 (5) (title) of the statuteis
amendedo read:

185.99(5) (title) -ADDITIONAL-REQUIRED REQUIRED
REPORTS.

SecTioN 3. 185.99 (6) ofthe statutes is amended to
read:

185.996) DESIGNATIONOF GEOGRAPHICAREAS. After
consultatiorwith the Wsconsin Federation of Coopera
tives,the commissioner shallesignate, by ordethe 5
geographi@areas of the state which health benefit pur
chasingcooperatives may beganized. A geographic
areamay overlap with one or more othgeographic
areas.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



